PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI KABUSHIKIKAISHA	01/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAMANT NAMIKI PRECISION JEWEL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	8-22, SHINDEN 3-CHOME, ADACHI-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: USPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPL0247US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAEGYOO JANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jaegyoo Jang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

Total Attachments: 15

source=81F9928#page1.tif

source=81F9928#page2.tif

source=81F9928#page3.tif

source=81F9928#page4.tif

source=81F9928#page5.tif

source=81F9928#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0301

504878963

source=81F9928#page7.tif	
source=81F9928#page8.tif	
source=81F9928#page9.tif	
source=81F9928#page10.tif	
source=81F9928#page11.tif	
source=81F9928#page12.tif	
source=81F9928#page13.tif	
source=81F9928#page14.tif	
source=81F9928#page15.tif	

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0302

	ORM COVER SHEET
	rs only
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Adamant Namiki Precision Jewel Co., Ltd.
NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI KABUSHIKIKAISHA	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8-22, Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku
Execution Date(s)2018-01-05	
Assignment Merger	On Talan
Security Agreement	City: Tokyo
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country;Japan Zip;
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
15/026,063	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Cantor Colburn LLP	7 Tatal San /27 OED 4 24/6\ 9 2 44\ \$
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
366066740465505	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0, 1, 1, 1, 1, 20, 0) 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,	Enclosed
Street Address: 20 Church St, 22nd Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Hartford	8. Payment Information
0 () or " note:	
State:CT Zipp6103	
Phone Number: 860-286-2929	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address; USPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: /Jaegyoo Jang/	2018-04-20
Signature	Date
Jaegyoo Jang	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Certificate of All Registered Records

8-22, Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo Adamant Namiki Precision Jewel Co., Ltd.

•	Changed on January 1, 2018 Registered on January 5, 2018 Indication of residential address was implemented on July 1, 1966 ial gazettes. Changed on November 10, 2017	
den 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyonden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, nden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyon nden 3-chome, Adachi-ku,	Registered on January 5, 2018 Indication of residential address was implemented on July 1, 1966 ial gazettes. Changed on November 10, 2017 Registered on November 14,	
nden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, tices shall be given in the offici tices shall be given in Nikkan nimbun	Indication of residential address was implemented on July 1, 1966 ial gazettes. Changed on November 10, 2017 Registered on November 14,	
nden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, tices shall be given in the offici tices shall be given in Nikkan nimbun	Indication of residential address was implemented on July 1, 1966 ial gazettes. Changed on November 10, 2017 Registered on November 14,	
tices shall be given in the offici tices shall be given in Nikkan nimbun	was implemented on July 1, 1966 ial gazettes. Changed on November 10, 2017 Registered on November 14,	
tices shall be given in Nikkan nimbun 3, 1953	Changed on November 10, 2017 Registered on November 14,	
nimbun 1, 1953	Registered on November 14,	
3, 1953	Trogramme our trop extrons 1.4'	
•		
tion and sale of jewel materials	August28, 1953	
2017		
	Changed on February 2 Changed on February 2 Ction and sale of jewel materials sing of jewels for industrial use refrom sing and sale of precious stones ction and sale of ball bearings, re- ction and sale of electronic mea- ication equipment, applied elect	

Reference number: Nu880498

* Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

1/7

8-22, Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, 123-8511 Adamant Namiki Precision Jewel Co., Ltd.

	9. Production and sale of office equipment and components thereof 10. Production and sale of watches and components thereof 11. Production and sale of optical equipment and components thereof 12. Production and sale of optical communication equipment and components thereof 13. Production and sale of industrial robots and components thereof 14. Production and sale of aircraft equipment, space equipment and components thereof 15. Production and sale of micro motors and components thereof 16. Production and sale of micro speakers and components thereof 17. Development and sale of software 18. Sale of non-ferrous metals 19. Export/import and sale of products listed in the preceding items 20. Any business incidental to the preceding items Changed on January 1, 2018 Registered on January 5, 2018	
Total number of authorized shares		
Total number of outstanding shares, and	Total number of outstanding shares	
class and number of shares	Total number of outstanding shares	Changed on January 1, 2018
		Registered on January 5, 2018
Amount of capital		
Regulation concerning restriction on transfer of shares	Transfer of shares of the Company shall be subject to approval of the Board of Directors meeting. Changed on February 27, 2007 Registered on April 10, 2007	
Items related to officers	Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
Henra (Claice as ottrocts	DAGOM.	Registered on March 21 2013
		Reappointed on February 27, 2015
	Director (Registered on March 27, 2015
		Reappointed on February 28, 2017
	Director:	Registered on March 10, 2017

^{*} Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

8-22, Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, 123-8511 Adamant Namiki Precision Jewel Co., Ltd.

Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
	Registered on March 21, 2013
Director:	Reappointed on February 27, 2015
	Registered on March 27, 2015
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2017
	Registered on March 10, 2017
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
	Registered on March 21, 2013
<u>Director</u> :	Reappointed on February 27, 2015
	Registered on March 27, 2015
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2017
	Registered on March 10, 2017
	Resigned on December 31, 2017
	Registered on January 5, 2018
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
	Registered on March 21, 2013
Director:	Reappointed on February 27, 2015
	Registered on March 27, 2015
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2017
	Registered on March 10, 2017
	Resigned on December 31, 2017
	Registered on January 5, 2018

Reference number: Nu880498

^{*} Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

8-22, Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, 123-8511 Adamant Namiki Precision Jewel Co., Ltd.

 Director,	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
	Registered on March 21, 2013
Director:	Reappointed on February 27, 2015
	Registered on March 27, 2015
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2017
	Registered on March 10, 2017
	Resigned on December 31, 2017
	Registered on January 5, 2018
Director: William Brown	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
	Registered on March 21, 2013
Director:	Reappointed on February 27, 2015
	Registered on March 27, 2015
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2017
	Registered on March 10, 2017
	Resigned on December 31, 2017
	Registered on January 5, 2018
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
	Registered on March 21, 2013
Director:	Reappointed on February 27, 2015
	Registered on March 27, 2015
Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2017
	Registered on March 10, 2017
	Resigned on December 31, 2017
	Registered on January 5, 2018

	Director:	Appointed on February 29, 2016
***************************************		Registered on March 22, 2016
***************************************	Director American	Reappointed on February 28, 2017
	,	Registered on March 10, 2017
•	Director:	Appointed on January 1, 2018
		Registered on January 5, 2018
	Director Director	Appointed on January 1, 2018
		Registered on January 5, 2018
***************************************	Director:	Appointed on January 1, 2018
		Registered on January 5, 2018
	12 nassim road # 03-01, Singapore Representative Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
		Registered on March 21, 2013
***************************************	12 nassim road # 03-01, Singapore Representative Director:	Reappointed on February 27, 2015
		Registered on March 27, 2015
-	12 nassim road # 03-01, Singapore Representative Director:	Reappointed on February 28, 2017
		Registered on March 10, 2017
-	18-5, Mejirodai 3-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on April 1, 2017
	Representative Director:	Registered on May 15, 2017
	14-4, Higashioizumi 7-chome,	Reappointed on February 28, 2013
	Nerima-ku, Tokyo Representative Director:	Registered on March 21, 2013
		Reappointed on February 27, 2015
	14-4, Higashioizumi 7-chome,	Registered on March 27, 2015
7	Nerima-ku, Tokyo Representative Director:	Dismissed on November 1, 2016
		Registered on November 11, 2016

Reference number: Nu880498

st Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

	Statutory Auditor:	Reappointed on February 27, 2012	
	- Alternational Contraction of the Contraction of t	Registered on March 6, 2012	
		Resigned on February 29, 2016	
		Registered on March 22, 2016	
	Statutory Auditor: Statutory Auditor:	Appointed on February 27, 2012	
		Registered on March 6, 2012	
		Reappointed on February 29, 2016	
		Registered on March 22, 2016	
	Statutory Auditor:	Reappointed on November 10, 2017	
***************************************		Registered on November 14, 2017	
	It is provided in the Company's articles		
	of incorporation that the scope of the audit by its company auditor(s) is limited to an audit related to accounting	Registered on November 14, 2017	
		Abolished on November 10, 2017	
		Registered on November 14, 2017	
Branches	1	Established on August 9, 2002	
	6-56, Atago-cho 4-chome, Yuzawa-shi, Akita	Registered on August 27, 2002	
	2 5-1, Koyashikizoe,	Established on August 9, 2002	
	ShimomenaisawaKuroishi-shi, Aomori	Registered on August 27, 2002	
Absorption-type merger	e merger Merged with Adamant Co., Ltd. (16-7 Shinden 1-chome, Adachi-ku, Toky		
	Jamuary 1, 2018		
		Registered on January 5, 2018	
Items related to	Company with Board of Directors		
Company with Board of Directors	with Board of Registered on May 1, 2006 as provided in Article 136 of the Y2005 Law		
Items related to	Company with Auditors		
Company with Auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 as provided in Article 136 of the Y2005 Law No. 87		

8-22, Shinden 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, 123-8511 Adamant Namiki Precision Jewel Co., Ltd.

Pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 3 of the Supplementary Provision to Ministry of Justice Ordinance No. 15 of 1989	
Electronically recorded on February 19, 1998	

This is a certified copy of all registered records, which are effective as of the following date: (Under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, KitaBranch Office)

January 31, 2018
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, KitaBranch Office
Register of deeds: Fukumi Harada

Reference number: Nu880498

* Underlined part indicates cancellation of registration.

7/7

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0310

東京都足立区新田三丁目8番22号 アダマンド並木精密宝石株式会社

会社法人等番号	0.118-01-010758 	
商号	並术精密宝石株式会社	
	アダマンド並木精密宝石株式会社	平成30年 1月、1日変更
		平成30年 1月 5日登記
本店	東京都足立区新田三丁目 5 番地 1	
	東京都足立区新田三丁目8番22号	昭和41年 7月 1日住居 表示実施
公告をする方法	宮報に掲載してする	
	一日刊工業新聞に掲載してする。	平成29年11月10日変更
会社成立の年月日	昭和28年8月28日	平成29年11月14日登記
目。的	1. 工業用室石素材の製造、販売 2. 工業用室石の加工及び同製品の製造、販売 3. 電子計削器及び同部分品の製造、販売 4. 精密機器、工具の製造、販売	
	5. 医療機器の製造、販売 6. 光通信機器及び同部分品の製造、販売 7. 工業用ロボット及び同部分品の製造、販売	
	8. 航空、宇宙機器部品の製造、販売 9 マイクロモータ及び同部分品の製造、販売 10 マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 11 前各項に附帯する一切の事業	
	平成19年 2月27日変更	平成19年 4月10日登記
	1. 工業用宝石素材の製造、販売 2. 工業用宝石の加工及び同製品の製造、販売 3. 貴石及び半貴石の加工販売 4. 玉、コロ軸受け及び同部分品の製造、販売	
	4. 元、コロ朝文() 及び門面ガ州の製造、政党 5. 電気計測器、電気通信機器、電子応用機器 6. 精密機器、工具の製造、販売 7. 試験器、測定器、計量器及び開部分品の製	
र पुष्टिक	8. 医療用又は理化学用機器及び同部分品の製	

整理番号 ス88-0498 * 下線のあるものは抹剤専項であることを示す。 1/1 PATENT

アダマンド並木精	在宝石株式会社	
	9 事務用機器及び同部分品の製造、販売 10、時計及び同部分品の製造、販売 11. 光学機器及び同部分品の製造、販売 12. 光通信機器及び同部分品の製造、販売 13. 工業用ロボット及び同部分品の製造、販売 13. 工業用ロボット及び同部分品の製造、販売 14. 航空、宇宙関連機器及び同部分品の製造、販売 15. マイクロモータ及び同部分品の製造、販売 16. マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 16. マイクロスピーカ及び同部分品の製造、販売 17. ソフトウェアの開発販売 18. 井鉄金属の販売 19. 上配各号商品の輸出入販売 20. 前各号に付帯する一切の事業 平成30年 1月 1日変更	販売 [
発行可能株式総数		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 200 0000000000000000000000000000000000	
	発行済株式の総数	平成30年 1月 1日変更 平成30年 1月 5日登記
資本金の額	金上電円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を、譲渡により取得するには、取締 ちない。 平成19年 2月27日変更	
役員に関する事項	取締役 🥠 💮	平成25年 2月28日重任
	RWE .	平成25年 3月21日登記 平成27年 2月27日重任
		平成27年 3月27日登記
	收额役	平成29年/2月28日重任
		- ドルムノサーコカリリロ登記

整理番号 又8.8.0.4.9 8

下線のあるものは抹精事項であることを示す

TENT[®]

取締役			平成25年~2月28日重任
			平成25年。3月21日登記
取締役			平成2.7年 2月27日重任
			平成27年《3月27日登記
取締役			平成29年 2月28日重任
			平成2.9年/3月10日登記
取締役			平成25年 2月28日重任
			平成25年 3月21日登記
取締役			平成2.7年 2月27日重任
			平成27年 3月27日登記
取締役		48628688	平成29年 2月28日重任
	•		平成2.9年 3月10日登記
	The second secon		平成29年12月31日辞任
	***************************************		平成3/0年 1月 5日登記
取締役			平成25年 2月28日重任
			平成25年 3月21日登記
<u>取締役</u>		하는 사람이 가장 사람이 🖡	平成2.7年 2月29日重任
			平成27年~3月27日登記
取締役			平成29年 2月28日重任
			平成29年 3月10日登記
		12	平成29年12月31日辞任
			平成30年 1月 5日登記
80888		700	

整理番号 ヌ8.8-0.4.9.8 * 下版のあるものは無滑事項であることを示す。 **PATEN**T 7

			.]	
取締役			平成25年	2月28日重f
			平成2.5年	3月21日登記
取締役			平成27年	2月27日重任
			平成27年	3月27日發調
取締役			平成2.9年	2月28日重f
			平成2.9年	3月10日登詢
			平成29年1	2月31日辞日
			平成3.0年	 1月 5日登記
取締役			平成25年	2月28日重行
			平成25年	3月21日登勘
取締役			平成2.7年	2月27日重日
2.435			平成27年	3月27日登前
取締役			平成29年	2月28日重日
	* <u>*</u> <u>*</u> <u>*</u> .		平成.2 9.年	3月10日 <u>登</u> 和
North Control of the			平成29年1	2月31日辞日
		.:	平成30年	1月 5日登前
取締役				2月28日重任
取締役				2月27日重任
				3月27日登記
取締役				2月28日重任
				2772 0 H 至 H
				2月31日辞任
			一大成のサ	1月 5日登記

整理番号 ヌ88-0498 * 下幕のあるものは非常事項であることを示す。 PATFNI

取符役	平成28年 2月29日就任
	平成28年 3月22日登高
取締役	平成29年 2月28日重任
	平成29年、3月10日登記
收締役	平成30年 1月 前日就任
	平成3.0年/1月/5日登記
取締役 (1000年)	平成30年 1月 1日就任
	平成3.0年 1月 5日登記
取締役	平成3.0年 1月 1日就任
÷	平成30年 1月 5日登記
※シガポール共和国ナッシムロード12#03 =01	平成2.5年 2月2.8日蓮任
代表取締役	平成2.5年:3月2.1日登記
<u>シンガポール共和国ナッシムロード12#0</u> 3	平成2.7年 2月27日重任
代表取締役	平成2.7年 3月2.7日登記
シンガポール共和国ナッシムロード12#03	平成2.9年 2月28日筆任
一0.1 (2000年 / 2000年 /	平成29年 3月10日登記
東京都文京区目白台三丁目18番5号	平成29年 4月 1日住所
代表取締役	移転 7.7 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1
	平成29年 5月15日登記
東京都練馬区東大泉七丁目14番4号 代表取締役	平成25年 2月28日重任
	平成2.5年 3月21日登記
東京都練馬区東大泉七丁目 1 4 番 4 号 代表取締役	平成2.7年 2月2.7日重任
	平成27年 3月27日登記
	平成28年11月 1日解任
	平成2.8年11月11日登記

整理番号 又8.8-0.4.9.8 * 下線のあるものは珠滑車項であることを示す。 **PAIE**NT 7

アダマンド並木精領	3宝石株式会社	.25.00 r.
T	<u> </u>	ARTHURANA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
	監査役	平成24年 2月27日重任
		平成24年 3月 6日登記
		平成28年 2月29日退任
		平成28年 3月22日登記
	Eig Mills	平成24年 2月27日就任
		平成24年 3月 6日登記
	監査役	平成28年 2月29日重任
	#3000bessions	平成28年 3月22日登記
	監査役	平成29年11月10日重任
	ala d	平成29年11月14日登記
	30 65 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	TW27411714 GERE
	監査役の監査の範囲を会計に関するものに限定 する旨の定款の定めがある	
		平成29年11月14日登記
		平成29年11月10日廃止
		平成29年11月14日登記
支店	1 秋田県勝沢市愛宕町四丁目6番56号	平成14年 8月 9日設置
		平成14年 8月27日登記
	2 青森県無石市大字下目内沢字小屋敷派 S 番地 1	平成14年 8月 9日設置
		平成14年 8月27日登記
吸収合併	平成30年1月1日東京都足立区新田一丁目16节 合併	各 7号アダマンド株式会社を
		平成30年 1月 5日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	Wets 1 7 And Show of The Res
で図りの事項		平成17年法律第87号第136条の規定により平成18
St L. (filling own / 2	27. 12. 18. 28. 28. 20. A L	年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設策会社	平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

登記記録に関する

平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により

平成10年。2月19日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局城北出張所管轄)

平成3.0年 1月31日

東京法務局北出張所。

登記官 原田福



整理番号 ヌ880498 * 下線のあるものは抹液事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0317